DocuSign Envelope ID: 28A60485-8764-431D-ABAS-55D156 CBAG4E CM2935

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROIJE
CHANI
DATE:
CONTI \UTHORIZATION NUMBER
TO CO

Accoun

Original Contract SUM..........c.covvviiiniiiiiiiiiiee e
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order...............c.cooeuennee.
Amount of this Change Order (INCREASE)...........ccovvvvvien.n

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order......................

The Contract Time wil

Previous Substantial C: Previous Final Completion: vy io/2vu21

New Substantial Comp New Final Completion: 09/18/2021

APPROVED BY: _feburt (ompaunion. DATE: 1/28/2022
Department Head

APPROVED BY:  Marshall Eqrman DATE: 1/28/2022
Procurement Department D ¢

APPROVED BY: _ Maruall Eyrman, DATE; 1/28/2022
Office of Management and Budget

APPROVED BY:  2eviee é.m . BCS DATE: 1/31/2022
County Attorney’s Office

APPROVED BY: DATE: 1/31/2022
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager

APPROVED BY: N/A DATE:
Aaron C. Bell, Chairman

ATTEST: N/A DATE:

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts



CM2935

DocuSign Envelope ID: 28A60485-9764-431D-ABAG-55D1 56CBAS4E

SECTI i3 63
CHANGE ORI UESTF M
(Instructions on 00 83 63-2) Crawford Road Phase !l No. §
PROJECT
. USS  aadl =
COULN 1y 0OARD NTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY fantract / ~-hase Order No.: CM 2935
CONT R Ar  onColu ENGINEER/A  {JECT: ETM

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Add 6,936 LF of Sediment Barrier; Add 329 LF of Floating Turbidity Barrler; Add 310.13 TN of SP Asphalt
TL-C, PG 76-22, PMA; Add 7.54 TN of Miscellaneous Asphalt; Deduct 5.75 CY of RipRap Sand Cement; Add 13 EA
Retro-Reflective Markers (RPM's).

Reason for Change Order: Pay itern Quantities adjusted to match Installed quantities with exception to Asphait.
Asphalt payment allowed Is up to 105% of original plan quantity, see backup for asphalt payment calculation.

Attachments: (List doc»™=nis supporting change) — Estimate Quantity OverRun UnderRun Spreadshest and Asphalt
Placement Reportwitt  wad payment calculation. Also included is a copy of the contract Asphalt Specifications for
asphalt payment method.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times
Qdginat Contract Price

§__4,059,848.14

Substantial Completion: 225,

Ready for Final Payment____255
{days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No 4
$ 19.503.59

Net change from previous Change Orders No.1 to No.4
42

(days)

Contract Prics prior to this Change Order

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

$  4¢
Substantial Completion:, 267
Ready for Final Payme  _ 297,
(days ¢ )
Net Incraase {decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$_455605.78

0

{days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
$_4.12495751

Contract Times with afl approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion:__267

Ready for Final Payment;__297

(days or dates)

ROVED:

Kebrt (ompaion.

INTY (Althorized Sigreature)

. 1/28/2022

——

Section 00 63 63-1









DocuSign Envelope ID: 28A60485-0764-431D-ABAB-55D156CBAY4E CM2935

Invitation to Rid Proposed Improvements for Crawford Road Phase li NC20-021
T D!
"AND T

Work under this Contract shall be paid as designated below under the appropriate items associated with

the Bid Schedule. Payment shall be in accordance with Lump Sum or Unit Price bid by the Contractor in
his proposal.

When Lump Sum prices are contained in the Bid Schedule, the Contractor shall provide a detalied
schedule of values for Lump Sum cost acceptable to the Engineer of Record and the County, which will
be used foresti  ing partial; ment requests.

Contractual costs for work not specifically mentioned under a payment item and which areincide [to
the« -all conduct of the work shall be included in the individual items at the Contractor's option. No
additional charges shall be made to the County for items not specifically mentioned under individual
payr titems. Examples of these types of costs include, but are not limited to, the follov bonds,
Insurance, permits, licenses, traffic contral, dust control, clean-up, tempor  access, temporary
facilities, soil erosion control, temporary drainage, temporary offices, restoration of disturbed areas,

temporary utilities, test pits locating existing utilities, temporary water and sewer, surv  1g, layout, and
other items similar to above.

LAt reguction In e ruul atlepaiite Liitenid uaseu Uit Jayinient 1duiurns Wil [1UL UE auweu.

Section 01 22 50-1






